
ANNEX – UNCT BRAZIL

Resident Coordinator’s Office (RCO)

 Focal point: Silvia Rucks
 Position: Resident Coordinator for UN in Brazil
 E-mail: silvia.rucksdelbo@un.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9020
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400
United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-Habitat)

 Focal Point: Alain Grimard
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: alain.grimard@un.org
 Telephone: +55 21 2976-6505
 Address: Rua Gago Coutinho, 52 – Laranjeiras – Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil – Zip Code: 22221-070

United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO)

 Focal Point: Clovis Zapata
 Position: Deputy Representative to Brazil and Venezuela
 E-mail: c.zapata@unido.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3037-8440
 Address: SHS Quadra 6 – Centro Empresarial Brazil 21 Conj. A – Bloco A – Sala 612 - Brasília, DF,

Brazil - Zip Code: 70316-102

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women (UN-Women)

 Focal Point: Anastasia Divinskaya
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: anastasia.divinskaya@unwomen.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9280
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA)

 Focal Point: Astrid Bant
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: bant@unfpa.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9257
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

International Telecommunication Union (ITU)

 Focal Point: Bruno Ramos
 Position: Regional Director
 E-mail: bruno.ramos@itu.int



 Telephone: +55 61 2312-2730
 Address: SAUS – Quadra 06 – Bloco E, 11. Andar - Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip Code: 70070-060

United Nations Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean (UNECLAC)

 Focal Point: Carlos Mussi
 Position: Director in Brazil
 E-mail: carlos.mussi@un.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3321-3232
 Address: Centro Empresarial Brasília 50 – SEPS 702/902 – Conjunto C - Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip

Code: 70390-025

United Nations Office for Project Services (UNOPS)

 Focal Point: Claudia Valenzuela
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: claudiav@unops.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3204-7221
 Address: SCS Qd. 2 Ed. Serra Dourada, Sala 410 - Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip Code: 70300-902

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS (UNAIDS)

 Focal Point: Claudia Velasquez
 Position: Director and Representative to Brazil
 E-mail: velasquezcl@unaids.org
 Telephone: +55 61 30389217
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)

 Focal Point: Claus Reiner
 Position: Country Director in Brazil
 E-mail: c.reiner@ifad.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9274
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

World Food Programme (WFP)

 Focal Point: Daniel da Silva Balaban
 Position: Director and Representative for Brazil
 E-mail: daniel.balaban@wfp.org
 Telephone: +55 61 2193-8500
 Address: SHN, quadra 1, bloco A, sala 1122 - Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70701-000



United National Environment Programme (UNEP)

 Focal Point: Denise Hamú
 Position: Coordinator in Brazil
 E-mail: denise.hamu@un.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9233
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crimes (UNODC)

 Focal Point: Elena Abbati
 Position: Country Director for Brazil
 E-mail: abbati@un.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3204-7230
 Address: SCS – Quadra 2 – Ed. Serra Dourada – Salas 410-418 - Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code:

70300-902

United Nations International Children’s Emergency Fund (UNICEF)

 Focal Point: Florence Bauer
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: fbauer@unicef.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3035-1900
 Address: SEPN 510, Bloco A, 2º andar - Ed. Ministério da Saúde – Unidade II – Asa Norte -

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70750-521

Office of High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR)

 Focal Point: Jan Jarab
 Position: Regional Representative for South America
 E-mail: jan.jarab@un.org
 Telephone: + 56 2 22102970
 Address: Av. Dag Hammarskjöld 3269. Vitacura – Santiago de Chile - Chile

International Monetary Fund (IMF)

 Focal Point: Joana Pereira
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: jpereira@imf.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3328-7031
 Address: SCN Quadra 2 Bloco A Sala 904B - Edificio Corporate Financial Center - Brasília, DF,

Brazil – Zip Code: 70712-900



United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR)

 Focal Point: José Egas
 Position: Representative for Brazil
 E-mail: egas@unhcr.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3044-5744
 Address: SCN Quadra 5 - Edifício Brasília Shopping Torre Sul, Sala 316 - Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip

Code: 70715-900

United Nations Department of Safety and Security (UNDSS)

 Focal Point: José Madureira
 Position: Adviser for Brazil
 E-mail: jose.madureira@un.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9272
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

 Focal Point: Katyna Argueta
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: katyna.argueta@undp.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-9102
 Address: Casa ONU Brazil - Quadra 802, Conjunto C, Lote 17 - Setor de Embaixadas Norte –

Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70800-400

World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

 Focal Point: Maria Beatriz Amorim-Borher
 Position: Regional Director
 E-mail: beatriz.amorim-borher@wipo.int
 Telephone: +55 21 2513-3506
 Address: Av. Atlântica 1130, 5º andar - Copacabana - Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil – Zip Code:

22021-000

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)

 Focal Point: Marlova Jovchelovitch Noleto
 Position: Director and Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: m.jovchelovitch-noleto@unesco.org
 Telephone: +55 61 2106-3504
 Address: SAUS Quadra 05, Bloco H, Lote 06 - Edifício CNPq/IBICT/UNESCO, 9º andar - Brasília,

DF, Brazil - Zip Code: 70070-912



International Labour Organization (ILO)

 Focal Point: Martin Hahn
 Position: Director in Brazil
 E-mail: hahn@ilo.org
 Telephone: +55 61 2106-4603
 Address: Setor de Embaixadas Norte, Lote 35 – Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip Code: 70800-400

World Bank (WB)

 Focal Point: Paloma Anos Casero
 Position: Country Director
 E-mail: panoscasero@worldbank.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3329-1086
 Address: SCN. Ed. Corporate Financial Center, 7o andar - Brasília, DF, Brazil - Zip Code:

70712-900

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO)

 Focal Point: Rafael Zavala
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: rafael.zavala@fao.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3038-2277
 Address: Eixo Monumental, Via S-1 - Campus do INMET – Setor Sudoeste - Brasília, DF, Brazil –

Zip Code: 70680-900

United Nations Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR)

 Focal Point: Raul Salazar
 Position: Director of Regional Office
 E-mail: salazarr@un.org
 Telephone: +507 317 1120
 Address: Panamá Avenida Arnoldo Cano Ciudad del Saber, Clayton - Casa 142a - Ciudad de

Panamá, Panamá

United Nations Information Centre (UNIC)

 Focal Point: Roberta Caldo
 Position: Officer-in-Charge
 E-mail: caldo@un.org
 Telephone: +55 21 2253-2211
 Address: Palácio Itamaraty – Av. Marechal Floriano, 196 – Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil - Zip Code:

20080-002

Pan American Health Organization (PAHO/WHO)



 Focal Point: Socorro Gross
 Position: Representative in Brazil
 E-mail: grosssoc@paho.org
 Telephone: +55 61 3251-9500
 Address: Setor de Embaixadas Norte, Lote 19 - Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip Code: 70800-400

International Organization for Migration (IOM)

 Focal Point: Stéphane Rostiaux
 Position: Mission Chief for Brazil
 E-mail: srostiaux@iom.int
 Telephone: +55 61 3771-3772
 Address: SAUS Quadra 5, Bloco N - Ed. OAB, Salas 301 a 308 - Asa Sul - Brasília, DF, Brazil – Zip

Code: 70070-913


